

2nd on A/c Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W -	Bander Road & Belampur				
N/A -	Muni Devi, At. Jatiyahi				
	P.O. Jotiyari, Rayant, E-char				
Agreement No - 32 SDD / 2024 - 25					
Date of Agreement - 24-10-24					
Date of completion -					
1. Excavation for roadway.					
in soil using manual mean					
for carrying of cut earth -					
	2	30	0.625	0.100	3.75 M
	2	30	0.625	0.100	= 3.75 M
	2	30	0.625	0.100	= 3.75 M
	2	10	0.625	0.100	= 1.25 M
	total =				12.50 M ³
2. Construction of Embankment					
with obtained materials -					
	CH Area	Mean Area	Distance	Volume	
	0	1.267			
	50	2.054	1.661	50	83.025
	100	2.450	2.252	50	112.600
	150	1.927	2.189	50	109.425
	200	1.593	1.760	50	88.00
	250	1.406	1.500	50	74.975
	300	0.134	0.770	50	38.500
	350	0.139	0.137	50	6.825

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of item
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4/ 31 st Excavation for structure - Qty vide T.M.B.P. (6) 138.87 m ³ @ Rs 398.62/m ³ = 55264.00					
5/ 32 Providing P.C.C. M ₁₅ in foundation. Qty vide T.M.B.P. (6) 9.78 m ³ @ 86.9274/m ³ = 85017.00					
6/ 33 Providing P.C.C. M ₂₀ Concrete for plinth Qty vide T.M.B.P. (6) 33.59 m ³ @ Rs 9438.06/m ³ = 317924.00					
7/ 36 Supplying fitting and placing H.V.S.D. Bar in structure - Qty vide T.M.B.P. (7) 3.216 MT @ Rs 80260.19/MT = 258117.00					
8/ 34 Placing Reinforced concrete M ₂₀ - do - Qty vide T.M.B.P. (7) 56.05 m ³ @ Rs 10138.88/m ³ = 568284.00					
Total Rs 1,302,864.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>9</u> <u>35</u> Providing weep hole Pipe - -					
Qty vide T.M.B-P-(7)					
38 nos @ Rs 117.66/each = 4471.28					
<u>10</u> <u>37</u> Back Filling behind Abutment & R-wall					
Qty vide T.M.B-P-(7)					
23.48 m ³ @ Rs 3794.06/m ³ = 108055.20					
<u>11</u> <u>38</u> Providing Filter Flats					
Complete as per Drawing -					
Qty - vide T. M.B-P-(7)					
23.80 m ³ @ Rs 4784.95/m ³ = 113882.00					
<u>12</u> <u>40</u> Supplying fitting and placing 145.0 Bar in Super structure -					
Qty vide T. M.B-P-(7)					
1.22 MT @ Rs 81818.90/MT = 99819.00					
<u>13</u> <u>39</u> Providing reinforced Concrete M ₂₅ - d.c.					
Qty vide T. M.B-P-(8)					
14.38 m ³ @ Rs 11383.76/m ³ = 163698.00					
<u>14</u> <u>41</u> Construction of R.C.C. railing -					
Qty. T. M.B-P-(8)					
14.20 m @ Rs 7428.00/m = 105478.00					

Continuation Total Rs 1,898,267.-

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	H	
15	Providing drainage				
4.2	Spirals as per drawing				
	Qty vide T. B. P. (8)				
	6 Nos @ Rs 725.44/each = 5571.20				
16	Providing road				
4.2	making lower 1120				
	Qty vide T. B. P. (8)				
	2.71 m ³ @ Rs 17275.48/m ³ = 50603.00				
17	Carrying of fly				
5	Construction of				
	Excavation for reaching				
	in East side channel				
	main for carrying of				
	cut earth				
	Qty vide T. B. P. (11)				
	12.50 m ³ @ Rs 10396/m ³ = 1300.00				
18	Construction of embankment				
6.47	with material obtained				
	from borrow pit				
	Qty vide T. B. P. (12)				
	3400 m ³				
	Qty = 160.72 m ³ @ 257.62/m ³ = 41178.00				
	Qty vide T. B. P. (12)				
	Qty = 375.48 m ³ @ Rs 1764/m ³ = 66145.00				
19	Construction Subgrade				
8	2.6 earth shoulder				
	Qty vide T. B. P. (13)				
	838.70 m ³ @ Rs 264.42/m ³ = 221769.00				

Continuation Total Rs 2285433.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
20 9 Construction of granular Sub-base by providing well graded materials.					
Qty vide T.M.B-P (14)					
					$202.43 \text{ m}^3 @ Rs 4550.21/\text{m}^3 = 921099.00$
21 10 Providing Laying & spreading & compacting stone aggregate of specific size to W.B.M.					
Qty vide T.M.B-P (14)					

					$71.494 \text{ m}^3 @ Rs 5759.10/\text{m}^3 = 411741.00$
22 14 Construction of granular Sub-base by providing well graded materials.					
Qty vide T.M.B-P (15)					
					$73.02 \text{ m}^3 @ Rs 4550.21/\text{m}^3 = 332256.00$
23 15 Providing & Laying & compacting stone aggregate of specific size to W.B.M.					
Qty vide T.M.B-P (16)					
					$71.19 \text{ m}^3 @ Rs 5759.10/\text{m}^3 = 409581.00$
					Total Rs 4360110.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
24- Construction of 16 concrete reinforced plate Cement concrete pavement only wide 7. M.B.P. (16)				
				139.097.07 @ Rs 1062.56/m ² = 1473581.00
Repeat				Total Rs 4501468.00
Add Gr. & T. 18% (+) = Rs				810264.00
Add cur. 1% (+) = Rs				45015.00
Add S.F. (+) = Rs				63304.00
Repeat Reinforcement S.F. 7. M.B.P. (8) = Rs				21617.00
2.6				= Rs 5441668.00
Less 14.5% as per Agg.				
Deduct Previous amount				
Wide 7. M.B.P. = 10				Rs 1386379.00
				Total Rs 4055289.00
Repeat				Rs 5420051.00
3.5				Less 14.5% as per Agg. = 785907.00
				Total Rs 4634144.00
Deduct Previous amount				
Payment wide				
7. M.B.P. (10)				Rs 1386379.00
				Total Rs 3247765.00
				Total Rs 1413581.00
Add Gr. & T. 18% (+) = Rs				254445.00
Add L.C. 1% (+) = Rs				14136.00
Add S.F. (+) = Rs				
Repeat				
5.5				
Continuation				Rs 5773691.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		D/P. Rs -			5773691-0
Add - 18-1-67-6-7				(4) H	1039264-0
Add - 1-1-64-Cess				(+)	Rs 57737-0
Add - S. Fee				(+)	Rs 63304-00
				Total: Rs	6933996-
Less 14-95 % below as per Agreement				(-)	Rs 1036632-1
				Rs	5897364
Less Previous payment					
Amount vide T-1 B-P-10				(-)	Rs 138637-
				Total, Rs	4510985
Signed S. S. 25 J-E					
Signed 20/10/25 AF.					

Material Statement

(i) Earthwork -	1372.10 cum
(ii) C.S.B -	279.53 cum
(iii) W.B.M -	142.61 cum
(iv) Coarse Aggregate -	134.18 cum
(v) Coarse sand -	67.09 cum

Signed
 S. S. 25
 J-E